
PIO1 PIO2 PIOF Responder Location City State
U Askins, Lyne Carolina Sandhills NWR McBee SC

U U Bell, Dan Horicon NWR Mayville WI

Qualified Qualified Bierce, Pamela Pacific Southwest Regional Office Sacramento CA

U Qualified Qualified Birger, Richard Mark Minnesota Valley NWR     Minneapolis MN

Trainee Borden, Diane Cameron Prairie NWR Bell City LA

Trainee Brooks, Becky Fire Management Branch Boise ID

U U U Brown, Nancy South Texas Coastal Refuges Marble Falls TX

U Burgos, Gisella Cabo Rojo NWR Boqueron PR

U Burkhart, James Okefenokee NWR Folkston GA

Trainee DeMeyere, Jody Detroit River International WR Grosse Ile MI

U Eaton, Robert Fire Management Branch Boise ID

U Qualified Eckberg, Blaine D National Conservation Training Center Shepardstown WV

Trainee Edgar, Leith Mountain Prairie Regional Office Lakewood CO

U Freeman, Deloras Great Dismal Swamp NWR Suffolk VA

Qualified Qualified Gentry, Sallie Southeast Regional Office Atlanta GA

U Greene, Tylar Joi Northeast Regional Office Hadley MA

U Griggs, Kenneth Lower Klamath NWR Tulelake CA

Qualified Qualified U Hadley, Richard Pacific Southwest Regional Office  Sacramento CA

U Hall, James L NWRS Division of Law Enforcement Fall Church VA

Trainee Qualified Heisey, Susan Okefenokee NWR Folkston GA

U Hendron, Jane Carlsbad FWO Carlsbad CA

U Qualified Hereford, Scott Mississippi Sandhill Crane NWR Gauthier MS

Qualified Qualified Qualified Hibbard, Catherine Northeast Regional Office Hadley MA

U Hill, Jennifer Patuxent Research Refuge Laurel MD

Trainee Hinckley, Jennifer St. Marks NWR St. Marks FL

Qualified Qualified Iverson, Lori National Elk Refuge Jackson WY

U Killam, Kristie A National Key Deer Refuge Big Pine Key FL

U Kitchen-Hayes, Kimberly Harris Neck NWR Townsend GA

U Klingler, Glenn D Ohio River Islands NWR Williamstown WV

U Knutsen, Lynda Agassiz NWR Agassiz MN

U Lane, Cynthia Britton Great Dismal Swamp NWR Suffolk VA

U U MacKenzie, Tom Southeast Regional Office Atlanta GA

U McCasland, Curtis S Okefenokee NWR Folkston GA



Qualified Qualified McCreedy, Clark D East Lansing Field Office East Lansing MI

Trainee McDonald, Suzanne Mid-Columbia NWRC Burbank WA

Qualified Qualified Qualified Miranda-Gleason, Karen Branch of Fire Management Boise ID

U Mitchell, Laura Bombay Hook NWR Smyrna DE

Trainee Nelson, Lee Minnesota Valley NWR     Minneapolis MN

U Nepshinsky, Janis Rhode Island NWRC Charlestown RI

U Perez, Debbie M Kenai NWR Soldotna AK

Trainee Perez, Melissa L Mississippi Sandhill Crane NWR Gauthier MS

Trainee Qualified Phillips, April South Texas Refuges Complex Marble Falls TX

Qualified Plante, C Bertram Alligator River NWR Manteo NC

Trainee Rasmussen, Hallie Lower Klamath NWR Tulelake CA

Trainee Richardson, Larry Florida Panther NWR Naples FL

U Schutter, Tamara Anahuac NWR Anahuac TX

Trainee Qualified Qualified Segin, Robert (Steve) Mountain Prairie Fire Management Lakewood CO

Trainee Serrano, Lilibeth Raleigh Field Office New Bern NC

U U Souders, Cindy Rocky Mountain Arsenal NWR Aurora CO

U Sparks, Jack San Luis NWR Los Banos CA

Trainee Stevenson, Candice Leann Merritt Island NWR Titusville FL

Trainee Stopher, Kathi Bear River MBR Brigham City UT

Trainee Qualified Qualified Strawser, Bonnie Alligator River NWR Manteo NC

U Westland, Toni J.N. Ding Darling NWR Sanibel FL

U Will, Robin St. Marks NWR St. Marks FL



Contact Information
allyne_askins@fws.gov

cell 920-946-0702

pamela_bierce@fws.gov

rmbirger@yahoo.com

diane_borden-billiot@fws.gov

becky_brooks@fws.gov

nancy_brown@fws.gov

gisella_burgos@fws.gov

cubby645@windstream.net

jody_demeyere@fws.gov

robert_eaton@fws.gov

blaine_eckberg@fws.gov

leith_edgar@fws.gov

deloras_freeman@fws.gov

sallie_gentry@fws.gov

tylar_greene@fws.gov

kenneth_griggs@fws.gov

richard_hadley@fws.gov

james_hall@fws.gov

susan_heisey@fws.gov

jane_hendron@fws.gov

scott_hereford@fws.gov

catherine_hibbard@fws.gov

jennifer_hill@fws.gov

jennifer_hinckley@fws.gov

lori_iverson@fws.gov

kristie_killam@fws.gov

kimberly_hayes@fws.gov

glenn_klingler@fws.gov

lynda_knutsen@fws.gov

cindy_lane@fws.gov

tom_mackenzie@fws.gov

curt_mccasland@fws.gov
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clark_mccreedy@fws.gov

sue_mcdonald@fws.gov

karen_miranda@fws.gov

laura_mitchell@fws.gov

phone 952-858-0707

janis_nepshinsky@fws.gov

debbie_perez@fws.gov

melissa_perez@fws.gov

phone 512-581-2346

bertram_plante@fws.gov

hallie_rasmussen@fws.gov

L1Richardson@comcast.net

tamara_schutter@fws.gov

robert_segin@fws.gov

lilibeth_serrano@fws.gov

cindy_souders@fws.gov

jack_sparks@fws.gov

candice_stevenson@fws.gov

kathi_stopher@fws.gov

bonnie_strawser@fws.gov

toni_westland@fws.gov

robin_will@fws.gov
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